3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF;)‘RG::SBLR‘ECSAQR‘VOEND 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119590 - 1 A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN PET
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 5 | ECR-16-00340] amR20ls | MR | G
TERMINATOR MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119647 -1 2119799-1 2063440- 1
2266050- 1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-] - 8-2266050-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-9| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2266050-4 : : : St v v ) 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 | 13386851 5 18022-5 | 21196531 - - —— 1 o ;llg;g?; EiM’ émilETY%Eéuii?%oiEiBJugﬁugﬁgj"giji
2266050-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-] - 8-2266050-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-9| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) —— w w w w 079764 1 TWASIER WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 1243
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ ) 8-2266050-4 - - - JN - L 2119083-1 |RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 1247
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - - - -
s . CNE CRIME HETOLT A UST LAT%&RngT@/L | ] ] ] w 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 P
PNEUMATIC FEED 27119950~ 1338685~ 5-180722-5 21196471 -1 2119799~ 2063440~ - : 2 2 - - 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - - - - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
SR . NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE i i i i i i i S T - - 7 [ - | 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
22660507 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - : - - - - o vt o | 211974022 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
7-2266050- 7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - I I A 1901094-3 |SPACER, FECDER 1198
- ] w | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1187
- w | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX REG, RoHS M3.5 181
N | ] w | | 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE 1 1.78 mm [ 0101 F - ] w | | 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
INSUL [3.18 mm [.125] 0 -] | | | | 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172__
L] ,
408-10389 | - | | | | | | 994969 - | MAGNET  RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - -] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN. RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1 .5K SINGLE-WIRE SEALING - | - [REFIREF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 135
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - W W - - [633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
3.70-4.30 wm [.146- 169 INJ | 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] - W W W W 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL (11 18386 - - - | - |REFIREF] - | - 2119944~ 1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117
appLicaTionEd E N I AR AT 155888-5  |SPACER. CRINPER 87
SPECIFICATION - - - - ] ] w | 2119956 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
B | 2119740-1  |TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED :
Agﬁ -2l 20121212 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL @ CABLE DIAMETER B w | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
1241380- 1 1-1241380-2 964971 -] B1.2-1. 6mm N - | 3] - 13133 992763-5 SCR. SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
1241380-2 15341621 9649721 @B1.9-2. 4mm - 1 1 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
1241380-3 963530~ 1 B1.4-1.9mm - - - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ACN - w | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
WIRE Leqy|CRIMP HELGHT @y [|CRIMP HEIGHT ~ o - f VP 133868571 [PAWL, FEED 26
S17E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING N 2168400- 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
- ] w | | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
- - - -T2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
|!L!| - - - -] - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - - - - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
16: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - w | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 46
LEL - | | 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY ‘ - | | | | | 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S e s e e L |t - vt ) 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. UL eaT on ey e e a e s T e e o ThRt DS B w | 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
Zﬁl - w w | | 2119644~ 1 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT /
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER . ﬁTTEHREMIANPAPTLIINCGATSNRITIS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL o\ - | 1 1 1 1 2119085- ] FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
L ‘ 2 R R A T T :
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST":  8-2266050-5 b 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266050-6 ol 20121212 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE *WARNING S LI T L O cl61328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGLD, Mo x Bmm LONG 3¢
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. ON TINSTAL|L ATTON SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 TO - | W W W W 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
’ ’ - w w | | 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY . STRIP GUIDE 129
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180 LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - - - .
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, GELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING I B B | ~400888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 37. -] | | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 124
N GREnsE THREADS  GROOVE AND O-RING ON 1TEMS 35 & 252 WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, BT A T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 113
’ " - ] w | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
‘fi.MAGNET, [TEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AQ\/Q\ - | | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1]
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - w w | | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N - ] ! ! ! ! 318707~ "LOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N | | 1 1 | 3-1333203-1 |ANVIL. COMBINATION 8
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR [N THE FIELD. AE& T T T 59575 TiFPL I ToR SN P ACH 560 NIERE | | | | S 5106414 |SPACER T3
A'S.SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET N - w - w w w 8-21084-0 O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 257 _ | ! ! ! ! 2119781-9 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR JIS
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - B B 1196401 SUSH ROD ATR FFED 550 - | | | | 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
’ » | | | | | | -
Z/AL TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, S R I IR N N A 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCHS5-T2, MISUMI 249 : 1655936-4  JCRINPER, INSULATION SPECIAL -
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE S D R R B O 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 12438 S L T L A 499888-9 | SPACER, CRIMPER .
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - - - . N | ] ] w | 3-456404-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
R | P P B v B 170 -7]-6|-5]-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION W
Zﬁl WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR SN I B Bl e e SR, o I e e IR T 2ISEP20T3 =
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM BdBLS"SE SO FOR ot LIS R X _7HAO C<D>i/i§§ TE Comnectivity
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT W, ZASER20T3 — > Korrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ?ASEP2013 | NAME
z/\g THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. mm L_ZHANG Ocean Side Feed
ATLANTIC VERSION R ey
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o * S DU R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266050 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET
/@REF
2.5 REF )
LHD@AH
P N E U M A T I SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
—={l=—— 2 0+0.5
REF
[/ REF
| B
|
g\ o
g
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
REF
,///4!IbREF
— 18.34+0.5
180)REF
HOLDDOWN SET-UP
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
i ==
CAM POSTTITONS = -
R
‘E—L
]
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
MO DWXN_ZHAO 24SEP20TS (D) TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTKELBIN 248EP2013 :D HOrHSburg' e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 2ASEP2013 [NaAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION . o
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ‘I’ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 4@}£::]€Ei iﬁ e e -
AOmm STROKE . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pocific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES +- :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A 100779 (C=2266050
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVB
e R AR | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

SET UP GAUGE

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 2119599-1 A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

SACTETC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART — o
TERMINATOR ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685- | 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1
2-2266050-1 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266050-5 | 1901094-3 [1-1752354-9| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 557660504 - - - B 2119082-8  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196532 f f A L it [ AT SEEAS, ERES ;ij;
2-2266050-2 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 8-2266050-5 | 1901094-3 [1-1752354-9| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 80237 1SCR KT WD CAP M3 X 4.0 VR
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266050-4 - - : I R B R 51684006 |SHCS LOW HEAD RoHS M5 X 16 S0
ey ; e Lo an et SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- | 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - : HE S N N R 1195801 IMECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 230
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 2063440-1 N , 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULF 238
2-2266050-7 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
7-2266050-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - [ 1901094-3 | SPACER, FEEDER 198
-~ v 1 ] 1| 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 182
L ] ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
JONL - | I L T[T [ 1 [ 1-1752354-9 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
APPLICATOR DATA T 9931711~ PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
CRIMP S17F TYPE B 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE |1.78 mm [.070] F N 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
TNSUL 13 18 om [ 1251 5 B 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
SR e ATon NS TaLCTion - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
20810280 L] N 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
NI 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
- - - - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 2119798-2 DETENT PIN 145
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1. 5K SINGLE-WIRE SEALING | L r ) 207938378 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) ljé
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =T | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 44414 cT004007y  [SHES, LOW READ, Roflo, M4 % cf
3.70-4.30 mm [ 146-.169 IN] — | 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] B E B e cl19695-c JFELD CAM, POST FEED ac
LS L SARCE SEE L v ] 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 41
XEEMM%MN N ] ] A T T 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] AN L 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
TERMINALS APPLIED A5 - -1 -1 - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL @ CABLE DIAMETER C | REFp - p - | SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
1241380- 1 [-1241380-2 964971-1 B1.2-1. 6mm S I I N 1633745-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1353
1241380-2 1534162 9649721 B1_9-2 4dmm St v r o 171802872 [WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
1241380-3 963530 - | @1.4*1.9mm - - |REF| - - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 117
B 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
T , B 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HEIGHT B T 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
F_— | mm RErERENCE SETTING "2 12121 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 56
. 00mmZ |.26+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 4.6 B 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
U fomme |.15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 5.1 N EREEE 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
V.o 0mme 1.04+/-0.05 [ .041+/-.002] 6.9 R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
AT 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2l o2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
B 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
T B 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
- - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
B 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY N N 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
3. EHEE%CQBEPE?éEYW?%E ¥E% ﬁggt%gﬁ?gg»lNSTRUCTION Zﬁ\xAPPLY Ot Al Al orket o bl ot s B R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT - W W W 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT CUALTELCATION. APPLY ST -esat9 o LOC- TR 10 THELADS . 222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
QEE&%E%EALSE%E%EW?QHFngié$TAggw?giTOR” CONVERSION: 8-2266050-4 Aﬁﬁ THE APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL L | | | SUIEE - L0 MR, TLANGED. M v fom LUNE -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266050-4 TERMINATING UNIT. -ttt 17132090872 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266050-5 B R 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE SWARNTNG : N I O W745588?fo SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. | W W W 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
A\ aopiv aRT MUMBER 1234195 LOCTITE To THREADS OF 17eM 62 4 180 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO B R 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 | LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USt OF SETTINGS S L A 3-20280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [y
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152 JeLOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP AELGHT SETTING TAVA - 1 1 1 1 EwiiiiiFWA gggié igEéER TRONT lé
’ | WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. :
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N L B Jernr PLOATING SHEAR, FRONT J
ACTUATE THE COUNTER . | W 1 1 1 1 3-1333203-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE A S G e B 1 L !
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE . S L S U I c119781-5  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 211971821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 - | 1 1 1 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /
A0 SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET e CLiead ] P D AR R 1299 [N (05599674 (CRIAPLR, NoULATION SPRCLIAL .
TR - - - | - 2079988~ BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI '249 - | | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER D
ZAL I R 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 N 3-456404-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
REMOVE TTEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE 71|-27]-25]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o' -71|-27|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION .
%Fggﬁg%im@ CEPER IO IS THUCTROR S HEE RO ADDLTLONAL TR g RSEME I Rl e el SeeRRATaT ot 2ASEPEOTS STE TE Connectivity
z/\x THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL DINENS oS TS S, iﬁsﬂﬂlN iiiiai e — e
. - L. ZHANG Ocean Side Feed
PACTIFTIC VERSTON P A
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [©=226605¢ 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—2.0£0.5
Q@

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

— 18.340.5
—HR

Il
REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

_ |
REF —
(29) mm=lc

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R T R e e [ ZASEP20T3 ST
CHTK CLBIN 245EP2013 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A <: I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 248EP2013 VAvE ‘
- L ZHANG. Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hle o+ Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @gjﬁtg : R e
L [ A || 00779 (C=2266050
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA e B

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



